

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4281/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2007 in WPC No. 3562/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATYABIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Dayanandan, Adv.
Mr. Parag Goyal, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master